






PROPOSED BUDGET FY 2023 24 | SUM OF ALL FUNDS

Actual Actual Budget Est. Actual Proposed Proposed + / - Approved
FY 20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 FY 22-23 FY 23-24 vs. Current FY 23-24

Income
4010 · Property Tax Income 120,673.88$               98,321.36$                  88,240.00$                  90,606.44$                    90,000.00$                    1,760.00$                      -$                              
4090 · Replacement Tax Income 1,247.62$                    3,902.19$                    2,150.00$                    3,142.02$                      2,820.00$                      670.00$                         -$                              
4300 Sewer Permit Income 1,400.00$                    4,000.00$                    1,400.00$                    4,900.00$                      2,000.00$                      600.00$                         -$                              
4500 · Sewer Usage Income 2,667,316.60$            2,771,267.31$            2,839,790.00$            2,899,021.37$              3,043,980.00$              204,190.00$                 -$                              
4510 · Connection Fees 108,220.00$               838,497.38$               337,624.00$               413,007.00$                 382,704.00$                 45,080.00$                    -$                              
4520 · Penalty Income 108,674.61$               75,872.91$                  59,150.00$                  95,420.79$                    90,000.00$                    30,850.00$                    -$                              
4600 · Refund Income 10,346.89$                 5,831.02$                    500.00$                       100.00$                         500.00$                         -$                                -$                              
4700 · Reimbursement Income 29,866.77$                 -$                              -$                              -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                              
4730 · Interest Income 1,339.66$                    345.00$                       1,000.00$                    1,572.10$                      1,000.00$                      -$                                -$                              
4900 · Miscellaneuous Income 35,783.76$                 810.74$                       100.00$                       1,317.39$                      100.00$                         -$                                -$                              
4910 · HauledWaste Income 45,104.40$                 61,852.80$                  63,950.00$                  89,662.80$                    90,000.00$                    26,050.00$                    -$                              
4930 · Engin. & Legal Rev. Fees 12,500.00$                 26,097.56$                  5,000.00$                    5,800.00$                      5,000.00$                      -$                                -$                              
4950 · Grants -$                              -$                              -$                              2,484.00$                      -$                                -$                                -$                              

Total Ordinary Income 3,142,474.19$ 3,886,798.27$ 3,398,904.00$ 3,607,033.91$ 3,708,104.00$ 309,200.00$ $

Expense
5000 · Salaries 709,344.01$               736,160.49$               865,250.00$               932,852.37$                 983,470.00$                 118,220.00$                 -$                              
5010 · Payroll Tax Expense 48,702.98$                 51,524.64$                  64,910.00$                  73,780.00$                    71,290.15$                    6,380.15$                      -$                              
5020 · Payroll Expense Other 835.00$                       990.00$                       900.00$                       945.38$                         900.00$                         -$                                -$                              
5030 · Employee Insurance 186,137.50$               161,926.72$               180,800.00$               194,484.45$                 185,250.00$                 4,450.00$                      -$                              
5040 · Trainings & Seminars 4,772.75$                    7,611.04$                    10,600.00$                  16,964.12$                    20,300.00$                    9,700.00$                      -$                              
5050 · Clothing Allowance 933.94$                       2,790.29$                    2,800.00$                    1,877.25$                      2,800.00$                      -$                                -$                              
5060 · IMRF Contributions 61,134.62$                 59,739.70$                  67,440.00$                  69,256.67$                    80,090.00$                    12,650.00$                    -$                              
5110 · Maintenance Buildings 25,613.75$                 31,215.79$                  20,500.00$                  31,547.01$                    33,000.00$                    12,500.00$                    -$                              
5120 · Maintenance Vehicles 13,300.58$                 7,404.50$                    11,000.00$                  5,300.34$                      8,000.00$                      (3,000.00)$                    -$                              
5130 · Maintenance Equipment 30,997.61$                 18,721.02$                  20,000.00$                  27,870.68$                    47,500.00$                    27,500.00$                    -$                              
5140 · Maintenance Utility System 133,060.64$               29,383.86$                  68,000.00$                  77,993.96$                    68,000.00$                    -$                                -$                              
5150 · Maintenance Supplies 2,149.49$                    2,513.26$                    3,000.00$                    1,015.99$                      3,000.00$                      -$                                -$                              
5160 · Sludge Hauling 8,675.70$                    36,753.92$                  30,000.00$                  52,230.47$                    45,000.00$                    15,000.00$                    -$                              
5210 · Operating Supplies 5,402.64$                    6,849.18$                    8,000.00$                    6,170.60$                      8,000.00$                      -$                                -$                              
5220 · Motor Fuel & Lube 16,062.71$                 9,502.64$                    14,000.00$                  19,954.24$                    14,000.00$                    -$                                -$                              
5230 · Vehicle Supplies 896.39$                       405.94$                       600.00$                       200.00$                         2,600.00$                      2,000.00$                      -$                              
5240 · Lab Supplies 13,046.41$                 15,652.34$                  12,000.00$                  23,413.88$                    24,000.00$                    12,000.00$                    -$                              
5245 · Misc. Equipment 1,979.51$                    35.97$                          2,000.00$                    1,000.00$                      2,000.00$                      -$                                -$                              
5250 · Small Tools 1,179.49$                    110.91$                       1,200.00$                    719.11$                         1,200.00$                      -$                                -$                              
5255 · Chemical Expense 83,185.84$                 115,829.27$               95,000.00$                  75,668.15$                    83,000.00$                    (12,000.00)$                  -$                              
5260 · Safety Equipment 13,648.00$                 11,285.99$                  10,500.00$                  9,063.01$                      15,500.00$                    5,000.00$                      -$                              
5320 · General Insurance 90,013.86$                 87,934.00$                  84,335.00$                  83,386.00$                    84,335.00$                    -$                                -$                              
5330 · Telephone Expense 34,012.86$                 35,646.63$                  36,090.00$                  32,678.58$                    29,390.00$                    (6,700.00)$                    -$                              
5360 · Utlities 149,085.32$               167,068.13$               160,500.00$               145,582.42$                 143,000.00$                 (17,500.00)$                  -$                              
5361 · Security System 11,077.14$                 11,142.02$                  11,700.00$                  12,523.46$                    11,700.00$                    -$                                -$                              
5380 · Rentals -$                              814.00$                       1,100.00$                    -$                                1,100.00$                      -$                                -$                              
5390 · Travel Expense 165.31$                       4,038.66$                    3,000.00$                    4,704.17$                      5,000.00$                      2,000.00$                      -$                              
5410 · Software Support 26,894.92$                 50,240.58$                  49,470.00$                  58,045.85$                    30,470.00$                    (19,000.00)$                  -$                              
5420 · Accounting Service 7,600.00$                    8,900.00$                    8,600.00$                    8,200.00$                      8,600.00$                      -$                                -$                              
5430 · Professional Lab Testing 6,321.30$                    9,913.78$                    8,000.00$                    11,715.39$                    8,000.00$                      -$                                -$                              
5435 · Julie Locate Expense 6,201.00$                    3,074.08$                    3,500.00$                    3,310.55$                      3,500.00$                      -$                                -$                              
5440 · Engineering Services 4,678.75$                    8,870.81$                    6,000.00$                    3,466.25$                      6,000.00$                      -$                                -$                              
5450 · Legal 73,461.95$                 83,824.00$                  61,500.00$                  76,611.00$                    70,500.00$                    9,000.00$                      -$                              
5460 · Permit Fees 18,000.00$                 18,000.00$                  18,000.00$                  18,000.00$                    18,000.00$                    -$                                -$                              
5480 · Other Professional Services 115,090.34$               133,613.77$               104,800.00$               126,851.88$                 128,800.00$                 24,000.00$                    -$                              
5510 · Office Supplies 4,545.00$                    6,739.24$                    7,000.00$                    10,436.11$                    8,000.00$                      1,000.00$                      -$                              
5520 · Postage 26,241.57$                 27,814.76$                  25,000.00$                  27,803.01$                    25,000.00$                    -$                                -$                              
5530 · Website Expense 475.76$                       264.00$                       2,000.00$                    398.00$                         2,000.00$                      -$                                -$                              
5540 · Printing & Publishing 8,333.85$                    10,098.64$                  9,300.00$                    10,417.12$                    9,300.00$                      -$                                -$                              
5550 · Publications & Subscriptions 99.99$                         107.14$                       200.00$                       468.69$                         200.00$                         -$                                -$                              
5560 · Membership Dues 3,845.00$                    4,092.00$                    4,860.00$                    4,374.99$                      4,360.00$                      (500.00)$                        -$                              
5630 · Bank Service Charges 15,154.91$                 13,015.38$                  13,800.00$                  15,416.53$                    13,800.00$                    -$                                -$                              
5710 · Miscellaneuous Expense 559.45$                       475.81$                       500.00$                       703.23$                         500.00$                         -$                                -$                              
5810 · Refunds -$                              0.01$                            100.00$                       -$                                100.00$                         -$                                -$                              
6010 · Office Equipment over $500 3,660.42$                    6,699.85$                    6,000.00$                    6,801.51$                      6,500.00$                      500.00$                         -$                              
6030 · Capitalized Treatment Upgrade 1,499,376.83$            79,440.13$                  79,000.00$                  30,000.00$                    149,000.00$                 70,000.00$                    -$                              
6070 · Building Improvements 17,283.94$                 -$                              9,000.00$                    3,031.00$                      26,000.00$                    17,000.00$                    -$                              

Total Ordinary Expense 3,483,239.03$ 2,078,234.89$ 2,201,855.00$ 2,317,233.42$ 2,492,055.15$ 290,200.15$ $

Total Ordinary Income vs. Expenses (340,764.84)$ 1,808,563.38$ 1,197,049.00$ 1,289,800.49$ 1,216,048.85$ 18,999.85$ $

Other Income (Capital Fund & Alt Rev Bond Fund)
4810 · Bond Proceeds & Interest 7,420.53$                    -$                              11,598,572.00$         4,026,970.03$              8,998,572.00$              (2,600,000.00)$            -$                              
4995 · Grants & Contributions 1,748.00$                    2,196.00$                    4,095,600.00$            3,495,600.00$              3,526,429.40$              (569,170.60)$                -$                              

Total Other Income (Capital Fund & Alt Rev Bon 9,168.53$ 2,196.00$ 15,694,172.00$ 7,522,570.03$ 12,525,001.40$ (3,169,170.60)$ $

Other Expenses (Capital Fund & Alt Rev Bond Fund)
6030 · Capitalized Treatment Upgrade 475,436.67$               1,166,118.70$            14,839,802.00$         8,474,974.41$              12,828,572.00$            (2,011,230.00)$            -$                              
5640 · Interest Expense 75,285.40$                 67,573.49$                  67,872.00$                  63,933.00$                    59,994.00$                    (7,878.00)$                    -$                              
6040 · Bond Principal Payable 380,000.00$               390,000.00$               390,000.00$               380,000.00$                 400,000.00$                 10,000.00$                    

Total Other Expense (Capital Fund & Alt Rev Bo 930,722.07$ 1,623,692.19$ 15,297,674.00$ 8,918,907.41$ 13,288,566.00$ (2,009,108.00)$ $

Total Other Income vs. Other Expenses (921,553.54)$ (1,621,496.19)$ 396,498.00$ (1,396,337.38)$ (763,564.60)$ (1,160,062.60)$ $

TOTAL ALL INCOME 3,151,642.72$ 3,888,994.27$ 19,093,076.00$ 11,129,603.94$ 16,233,105.40$ (2,859,970.60)$ $
TOTAL ALL EXPENSES 4,413,961.10$ 3,701,927.08$ 17,499,529.00$ 11,236,140.83$ 15,780,621.15$ (1,718,907.85)$ $

TOTAL ALL INCOME VS. EXPENSES (1,262,318.38)$ 187,067.19$ 1,593,547.00$ (106,536.89)$ 452,484.25$ (1,141,062.75)$ $



PROPOSED BUDGET FY 2023 2024 | O&M FUND (REVENUE)

Actual Actual Budget Est. Actual Proposed Proposed + / - Approved
20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 FY 22-23 FY 23-24 vs. Current FY 23-24

Income
4010 · Property Tax Income 120,673.88$           98,321.36$             88,240.00$             90,606.44$             90,000.00$             1,760.00$            -$                          
4090 · Replacement Tax Income 1,247.62$                3,902.19$                2,150.00$                3,142.02$                2,820.00$                670.00$               -$                          
4300 Sewer Permit Income 1,400.00$                4,000.00$                1,400.00$                4,900.00$                2,000.00$                600.00$               -$                          
4500 Sewer Usage Income 2,667,316.60$       2,771,267.31$       2,839,790.00$       2,899,021.37$       3,043,980.00$       204,190.00$       -$                          
4520 · Penalty Income 108,674.61$           75,872.91$             59,150.00$             95,420.79$             90,000.00$             30,850.00$         -$                          
4600 · Refund Income 10,346.89$             5,831.02$                500.00$                   100.00$                   500.00$                   -$                      -$                          
4700 · Reimbursement Income 29,866.77$             -$                          -$                          -$                          -$                          -$                      -$                          
4730 · Interest Income 1,339.66$                345.00$                   1,000.00$                1,572.10$                1,000.00$                -$                      -$                          
4900 · Miscellaneuous Income 35,783.76$             810.74$                   100.00$                   1,317.39$                100.00$                   -$                      -$                          
4910 · HauledWaste Income 45,104.40$             61,852.80$             63,950.00$             89,662.80$             90,000.00$             26,050.00$         -$                          
4930 · Engin. & Legal Rev. Fees 12,500.00$             26,097.56$             5,000.00$                5,800.00$                5,000.00$                -$                      -$                          
4950 · Grants -$                          -$                          -$                          2,484.00$                -$                          -$                      -$                          

 TOTAL INCOME 3,034,254.19$ 3,048,300.89$ 3,061,280.00$ 3,194,026.91$ 3,325,400.00$ 264,120.00$ $



PROPOSED BUDGET FY 2023 2024 | CAPITAL FUND

Actual Actual Budget Est. Actual Proposed Proposed + / - Approved
FY 20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 FY 22-23 FY 23-24 vs. Current FY 23-24

Income
4510 Connection Fees 108,220.00$             838,497.38$             337,624.00$                413,007.00$              382,704.00$                  (425,490.38)$          -$                            
4810 Bond Proceeds & Interest Other 7,420.53$                  -$                            11,598,572.00$          4,026,970.03$          8,998,572.00$              4,026,970.03$         -$                            
4995 Grants and Contributions Other 1,748.00$                  600,000.00$             4,095,600.00$            3,495,600.00$          3,526,429.40$              2,895,600.00$         -$                            
TOTAL INCOME 117,388.53$ 1,438,497.38$ 16,031,796.00$ 7,935,577.03$ 12,907,705.40$ 6,497,079.65$ $

Expense  
5810 · Refunds -$                            -$                            -$                               -$                             -$                                 -$                            -$                            
6030 · Capitalized Treatment Upgrade 475,436.67$             1,166,118.70$         14,839,802.00$          8,474,974.41$          12,828,572.00$            7,308,855.71$         -$                            
6070 · Building Improvements -$                            -$                            -$                               -$                             -$                                 -$                            -$                            
TOTAL EXPENSE 475,436.67$ 1,166,118.70$ 14,839,802.00$ 8,474,974.41$ 12,828,572.00$ 7,308,855.71$ $



PROPOSED BUDGET FY 2023 2024 | O&M FUND (EXPENSE ADMINISTRATION)

Actual Actual Budget Est. Actual Proposed Proposed + / - Approved
FY 20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 FY 22-23 FY 23-24 vs. Current FY 23-24

Expense
5000 · Salaries 367,993.87$    418,653.64$    497,690.00$       551,464.69$       503,140.00$       5,450.00$        -$                       
5010 · Payroll Tax Expense 25,651.63$      28,778.27$      37,330.00$          44,134.05$          37,740.00$          410.00$           -$                       
5020 · Payroll Expense Other 835.00$            990.00$            900.00$               945.38$               900.00$               -$                  -$                       
5030 · Employee Insurance 106,191.70$    88,057.95$      94,110.00$          107,739.65$       94,110.00$          -$                  -$                       
5040 · Trainings & Seminars 2,934.62$        4,431.10$        7,900.00$            8,404.16$            8,400.00$            500.00$           -$                       
5060 · IMRF Contributions 30,857.89$      32,607.97$      37,850.00$          39,539.27$          39,570.00$          1,720.00$        -$                       
5130 · Maintenance Buildings -$                  -$                  2,500.00$            185.57$               2,500.00$            -$                  -$                       
5320 · General Insurance 90,013.86$      87,934.00$      84,335.00$          83,386.00$          84,335.00$          -$                  -$                       
5330 · Telephone Expense 11,385.09$      10,608.34$      12,290.00$          13,156.02$          12,290.00$          -$                  -$                       
5360 · Utlities 1,106.74$        1,660.15$        1,500.00$            1,836.85$            1,500.00$            -$                  -$                       
5361 · Security System 3,885.28$        4,129.21$        4,200.00$            4,186.11$            4,200.00$            -$                  -$                       
5380 · Rentals -$                  -$                  100.00$               -$                      100.00$               -$                  -$                       
5390 · Travel Expense 147.39$            2,012.58$        1,000.00$            3,918.08$            3,000.00$            2,000.00$        -$                       
5410 · Software Support 17,917.94$      27,062.97$      22,970.00$          48,628.13$          22,970.00$          -$                  -$                       
5420 · Accounting Service 7,600.00$        8,900.00$        8,600.00$            8,200.00$            8,600.00$            -$                  -$                       
5440 · Engineering Services -$                  8,870.81$        5,000.00$            3,466.25$            5,000.00$            -$                  -$                       
5450 · Legal 73,461.95$      83,824.00$      61,500.00$          76,611.00$          70,500.00$          9,000.00$        -$                       
5480 · Other Professional Services 68,466.73$      87,338.82$      81,800.00$          79,798.05$          123,800.00$       42,000.00$      -$                       
5510 · Office Supplies 4,545.00$        6,739.24$        7,000.00$            10,436.11$          8,000.00$            1,000.00$        -$                       
5520 · Postage 26,241.57$      27,814.76$      25,000.00$          27,803.01$          25,000.00$          -$                  -$                       
5530 · Website Expense 475.76$            264.00$            2,000.00$            398.00$               2,000.00$            -$                  -$                       
5540 · Printing & Publishing 8,333.85$        10,098.64$      9,300.00$            10,417.12$          9,300.00$            -$                  -$                       
5550 · Publications & Subscriptions 99.99$              107.14$            200.00$               468.69$               200.00$               -$                  -$                       
5560 · Membership Dues 3,635.00$        3,882.00$        4,360.00$            3,964.99$            3,860.00$            (500.00)$          -$                       
5630 · Bank Service Charges 15,154.91$      13,015.38$      13,800.00$          15,416.53$          13,800.00$          -$                  -$                       
5710 · Miscellaneuous Expense 559.45$            475.81$            500.00$               703.23$               500.00$               -$                  -$                       
5810 · Refunds -$                  0.01$                 100.00$               -$                      100.00$               -$                  -$                       
6010 · Office Equipment over $500 3,660.42$        6,699.85$        6,000.00$            6,801.51$            6,500.00$            500.00$           -$                       
6070 · Building Improvements 17,283.94$      -$                  9,000.00$            3,031.00$            26,000.00$          17,000.00$      -$                       
TOTAL EXPENSE 888,439.58$    964,956.64$    1,038,835.00$    1,155,039.46$    1,117,915.00$    79,080.00$      -$                       



PROPOSED BUDGET FY 2023 2024 | O&M FUND EXPENSE COLLECTIONS

Actual Actual Budget Est. Actual Proposed Proposed + / - Approved
FY 20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 FY 22-23 FY 23-24 vs. Current FY 23-24

Expense
5000 · Salaries 131,710.28$      52,455.40$         77,100.00$         79,680.95$         133,120.00$      56,020.00$      -$                       
5010 · Payroll Tax Expense 9,316.28$           3,663.69$           5,790.00$           5,862.49$           9,990.00$           4,200.00$        -$                       
5030 · Employee Insurance 31,929.10$         13,017.96$         29,020.00$         15,984.20$         29,020.00$         -$                   -$                       
5040 · Trainings & Seminars 215.00$               40.00$                  700.00$               3,229.00$           6,700.00$           6,000.00$        -$                       
5050 · Clothing Allowance -$                      849.74$               800.00$               639.47$               800.00$               -$                   -$                       
5060 · IMRF Contributions 11,822.01$         4,496.00$           6,870.00$           6,311.19$           11,870.00$         5,000.00$        -$                       
5120 · Maintenance Vehicles 12,936.95$         7,085.16$           8,000.00$           2,842.23$           5,000.00$           (3,000.00)$       -$                       
5130 · Maintenance Equipment 1,215.00$           7,637.52$           10,000.00$         11,266.83$         10,000.00$         -$                   -$                       
5140 · Maintenance Utility System 115,732.40$      26,173.51$         65,000.00$         75,406.64$         65,000.00$         -$                   -$                       
5150 · Maintenance Supplies -$                      21.58$                  1,500.00$           500.00$               1,500.00$           -$                   -$                       
5210 · Operating Supplies 543.64$               1,853.59$           2,000.00$           376.94$               2,000.00$           -$                   -$                       
5220 · Motor Fuel & Lube 6,304.13$           5,845.86$           9,000.00$           7,570.72$           9,000.00$           -$                   -$                       
5230 · Vehicle Supplies 896.39$               334.83$               500.00$               100.00$               2,500.00$           2,000.00$        -$                       
5245 · Misc. Equipment -$                      -$                      500.00$               500.00$               500.00$               -$                   -$                       
5250 · Small Tools 246.97$               34.98$                  200.00$               141.38$               200.00$               -$                   -$                       
5260 · Safety Equipment 80.00$                  -$                      500.00$               326.71$               500.00$               -$                   -$                       
5330 · Telephone Expense 18,231.70$         21,519.02$         20,400.00$         16,053.36$         13,700.00$         (6,700.00)$       -$                       
5360 · Utlities 51,145.91$         52,706.18$         63,000.00$         67,594.74$         60,000.00$         (3,000.00)$       -$                       
5380 · Rentals -$                      57.50$                  500.00$               -$                      500.00$               -$                   -$                       
5435 · Julie Locate Expense 6,201.00$           3,074.08$           3,500.00$           3,310.55$           3,500.00$           -$                   -$                       
5480 · Other Professional Services 46,623.61$         46,274.95$         23,000.00$         47,053.83$         5,000.00$           (18,000.00)$    -$                       
6030 · Capitalized Treatment Upgrade 162,277.27$      59,495.57$         71,000.00$         15,000.00$         76,000.00$         5,000.00$        -$                       
TOTAL EXPENSE 607,427.64$ 306,637.12$ 398,880.00$ 359,751.23$ 446,400.00$ 47,520.00$ $



PROPOSED BUDGET FY 2023 2024 | O&M FUND (EXPENSE TREATMENT)

Actual Actual Budget Est Actual Proposed Proposed + / - Approved
FY 20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 FY 22-23 FY 23-24 vs. Current FY 23-24

Expense
5000 · Salaries 209,639.86$           265,051.45$       290,460.00$       301,706.73$       347,210.00$       56,750.00$         -$                       
5010 · Payroll Tax Expense 13,735.07$             19,082.68$         21,790.00$         21,293.61$         26,050.00$         4,260.00$            -$                       
5030 · Employee Insurance 48,016.70$             60,850.81$         57,670.00$         70,760.60$         62,120.00$         4,450.00$            -$                       
5040 · Trainings & Seminars 1,623.13$                3,139.94$            2,000.00$            5,330.96$            5,200.00$            3,200.00$            -$                       
5050 · Clothing Allowance 933.94$                   1,940.55$            2,000.00$            1,237.78$            2,000.00$            -$                      -$                       
5060 · IMRF Contributions 18,454.72$             22,635.73$         22,720.00$         23,406.20$         28,650.00$         5,930.00$            -$                       
5110 · Maintenance Buildings 25,613.75$             31,215.79$         18,000.00$         31,361.44$         33,000.00$         15,000.00$         -$                       
5120 · Maintenance Vehicles 363.63$                   319.34$               3,000.00$            2,458.11$            3,000.00$            -$                      -$                       
5130 · Maintenance Equipment 29,782.61$             11,083.50$         10,000.00$         16,603.85$         35,000.00$         25,000.00$         -$                       
5140 · Maintenance Utility System 17,328.24$             3,210.35$            3,000.00$            2,587.32$            3,000.00$            -$                      -$                       
5150 · Maintenance Supplies 2,149.49$                2,491.68$            1,500.00$            515.99$               1,500.00$            -$                      -$                       
5160 · Sludge Hauling 8,675.70$                36,753.92$         30,000.00$         52,230.47$         45,000.00$         15,000.00$         -$                       
5210 · Operating Supplies 4,859.00$                4,995.59$            6,000.00$            5,793.66$            6,000.00$            -$                      -$                       
5220 · Motor Fuel & Lube 9,758.58$                3,656.78$            5,000.00$            12,383.52$         5,000.00$            -$                      -$                       
5230 · Vehicle Supplies -$                          71.11$                 100.00$               100.00$               100.00$               -$                      -$                       
5240 · Lab Supplies 13,046.41$             15,652.34$         12,000.00$         23,413.88$         24,000.00$         12,000.00$         -$                       
5245 · Misc. Equipment 1,979.51$                35.97$                 1,500.00$            500.00$               1,500.00$            -$                      -$                       
5250 · Small Tools 932.52$                   75.93$                 1,000.00$            577.73$               1,000.00$            -$                      -$                       
5255 · Chemical Expense 83,185.84$             115,829.27$       95,000.00$         75,668.15$         83,000.00$         (12,000.00)$        -$                       
5260 · Safety Equipment 13,568.00$             11,285.99$         10,000.00$         8,736.30$            15,000.00$         5,000.00$            -$                       
5330 · Telephone Expense 4,396.07$                3,519.27$            3,400.00$            3,469.20$            3,400.00$            -$                      -$                       
5360 · Utlities 96,832.67$             112,701.80$       96,000.00$         76,150.83$         81,500.00$         (14,500.00)$        -$                       
5361 · Security System 7,191.86$                7,012.81$            7,500.00$            8,337.35$            7,500.00$            -$                      -$                       
5380 · Rentals -$                          756.50$               500.00$               -$                      500.00$               -$                      -$                       
5390 · Travel Expense 17.92$                     2,026.08$            2,000.00$            786.09$               2,000.00$            -$                      -$                       
5410 · Software Support 8,976.98$                23,177.61$         26,500.00$         9,417.72$            7,500.00$            (19,000.00)$        -$                       
5430 · Professional Lab Testing 6,321.30$                9,913.78$            8,000.00$            11,715.39$         8,000.00$            -$                      -$                       
5440 · Engineering Services 4,678.75$                -$                      1,000.00$            -$                      1,000.00$            -$                      -$                       
5460 · Permit Fees 18,000.00$             18,000.00$         18,000.00$         18,000.00$         18,000.00$         -$                      -$                       
5560 · Membership Dues 210.00$                   210.00$               500.00$               410.00$               500.00$               -$                      -$                       
6030 · Capitalized Treatment Upgrade 1,337,099.56$       19,944.56$         8,000.00$            15,000.00$         73,000.00$         65,000.00$         -$                       
TOTAL EXPENSE 1,987,371.81$ 806,641.13$ 764,140.00$ 799,952.88$ 930,230.00$ 166,090.00$ $



BUDGET FY 2023 2024 | ALTERNATE BOND & INTEREST FUND

Actual Actual Budget Est. Actual Proposed Proposed +/- Approved
FY 20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 FY 22-23 FY 23-24 vs. Current FY 23-24

Income
2620 · Revenue Bonds Payable -$               -$               -$               -$             -$                  

Total Income -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$             -$                  

Expense
5640 · Interest Expense 75,285$        67,573$        67,872$        63,933$        59,994$        (7,878)$       -$                  
5650 · Management Fees -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$             -$                  
5710 · Miscellaneous Expense -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$             -$                  
5910 · Amortization Expense -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$             -$                  
6040 · Bond Principal Payable 380,000$      390,000$      390,000$      380,000$      400,000$      10,000$       -$                  
6055 Bond Amortization  -$               -$               -$               -$               -$             -$                  

Total Expense 455,285$      457,573$      457,872$      443,933$      459,994$      2,122$         -$                  

Total Income vs. Expenses (455,285)$ (457,573)$ (457,872)$ (443,933)$ (459,994)$ (2,122)$ $




